
RESOLUTION 2019-24 

TOWN OF EDGEWOOD 2020 HOLIDAY CALENDAR 

WHEREAS: The Governing Body in and for the Town of Edgewood, New Mexico, meeting in 
regular session, has approved and adopted the Holiday Calendar as follows: 

New Year's Day 

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr's Birthday 

Good Friday 

Memorial Day 

Independence Day 

Labor Day 

Indigenous Peoples' Day 

Veterans Day 

Thanksgiving Day 

Presidents' Day 

Christmas Eve 

Christmas Day 

New Years' Eve 

Observed on Wednesday, January 1, 2020 

Observed on Monday, January 20, 2020 

Observed on Friday, April 10, 2020 

Observed on Monday, May 25, 2020 

Observed on Friday, July 3, 2020 

Observed on Monday, September 7, 2020 

Observed on Monday, October 12, 2020 

Observed on Wednesday, November 11, 2020 

Observed on Thursday, November 26, 2020 

Observed on Friday, November 27, 2020 

Observed on Thursday, December 24, 2020 
Town Offices Close at 12 Noon 

Observed on Friday, December 25, 2020 

Observed on Thursday, December 31, 2020 
Town Offices Close at 12 Noon 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: 

The Governing Body of the Town of Edgewood hereby adopts the following as the 2020 Holiday 
Calendar for the Town of Edgewood. 

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED, this 18th day of DECEMBER 2019. 

John Bassett, Mayor 
ATTEST: 

Ju~n'Torres, Clerk/Treasurer 
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